
EXECUTIVE DIVISION 

 

     

Agnihotri Shashi Fiscal Accountant 317-234-4777 sagnihotri1@dhs.in.gov 

Ash Kathleen Legal Assistant 317-234-8837 kash@dhs.in.gov 

Boyd Laura Fiscal Accountant 317-234-8857 laboyd@dhs.in.gov 

Briggs Georgianna Secured School Safety Grant Contractor 317-234-8929 gbriggs@dhs.in.gov 

Burch Nicholas Accounts Payable Clerk 317-232-5874 nburch@dhs.in.gov 

Carver Amanda Grant Coordinator 317-233-7033 acarver@dhs.in.gov 

Clark Beth Grant Coordinator 317-232-1681 bclark@dhs.in.gov 

Compton Kathy Accounts Receivable  317-232-2150 kcompton@dhs.in.gov 

Cowles Hannah Grant Writer 317-234-2981 hacowles@dhs.in.gov 

Erickson John Director of Public Affairs 317-234-4214 jerickson@dhs.in.gov 

Fitzpatrick Denise Code Specialist - Legal & Code Services 317-232-6213 dfitzpatrick@dhs.in.gov 

Girod Robert Chief Security Officer 317-237-9777 rgirod@dhs.in.gov 

Hampshire Beth Grants Management Branch Director 317-234-3321 bhampshire@dhs.in.gov 

Harden Riley Public Information Specialist 317-234-8784 rharden@dhs.in.gov 

Helms Suzanne Fiscal Accountant 317-234-8857 shelms1@dhs.in.gov 

Irvin Rebecca Fiscal Accountant 317-234-8857 reirvin@dhs.in.gov 

Johnson Pam Procurement Supervisor 317-234-5192 pajohnson@dhs.in.gov 

Keith Cody Multi-Media Specialist 317-232-8303 cokeith@dhs.in.gov 

Kent Amber Senior Public Information Officer 317-234-6894 akent@dhs.in.gov 

Lamping Debra Vehicle/Mileage Coordinator 317-234-5648 dlamping@dhs.in.gov 

Leach Jennifer Clerical Assistant 317-234-6507 jleach@dhs.in.gov 

Lee Rachel Fiscal Accountant 317-234-8996 ralee@dhs.in.gov 

Pfaff Elisabeth Grant Coordinator 317-234-8929 Epfaff1@dhs.in.gov 

Pippens Shiffon Fiscal Accountant 317-234-2991 spippens@dhs.in.gov 

Roberts Tyler Accounts Receivable Clerk 317-234-3802 tyroberts@dhs.in.gov 

Roorbach David Citizen Corp/Public Information Specialist 317-234-7211 droorbach@dhs.in.gov 

Sutor Beth Secretary 317-232-1402 bsutor@dhs.in.gov 

Vincent Julie Public Information Specialist 317-234-7874 jvincent@dhs.in.gov 

Walters Pamela Staff Attorney 317-233-6926 pwalters@dhs.in.gov 



Workman Tayler Grant Coordinator 317-232-3133 tworkman@dhs.in.gov 

Whitham Jonathan General Counsel  317-234-8912 jwhitham@dhs.in.gov 

 

 

PLANNING & ASSESSMENT DIVISION 

 

Brown John Division Director 317-234-8973 jobrown@dhs.in.gov 

Borgmann Kathy Technological Hazards Planner 317-452-0358 kborgmann@dhs.in.gov 

Chadsey Pam IT Systems Analyst 317-234-5225 pchadsey@dhs.in.gov 

Cheek Kaelea Secured School Safety Grant 317-474-5549 kcheek@dhs.in.gov 

Emsweller Chuck IT Branch Chief 317-232-6236 cemsweller@dhs.in.gov 

Henderson David LAN Administrator 317-697-4689 dhenderson@dhs.in.gov 

Horan Sean Planning Section Chief 317-234-2582 shoran@dhs.in.gov 

Huffman Scott Human Services Program Manager 317-234-7793 shuffman@dhs.in.gov 

Jessiman Graham Senior Business Systems Consultant 317-233-6116 gjessiman@dhs.in.gov 

Knick Jeff Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 317-233-4477 jknick@dhs.in.gov 

Koelpin Roger GIS / Critical Infrastructure Section Chief 317-232-0181 rkoelpin@dhs.in.gov 

Lee Janice Special Projects Director 317-234-4554 jalee@dhs.in.gov 

Mahan Beth Secured School Safety Grant 317-474-7674 bmahan@dhs.in.gov 

McHugh III James Infrastructure Protection Program Manager 317-473-0353 jmchugh@dhs.in.gov 

Moore Ashlee GIS / Critical Infrastructure Specialist 317-234-4625 amoore@dhs.in.gov 

Quinn Robert Domestic Security Planner 317-234-9714 rquinn@dhs.in.gov 

Sego Susan Planning Administrative Assistant 317-234-2582 ssego@dhs.in.gov 

Snyder Kimberly Secured School Safety Grant Coordinator 317-234-8929 kisnyder@dhs.in.gov 

Straumins Alexander Acadis Program Tech 317-234-6097 astraumins@dhs.in.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

PREPAREDNESS & TRAINING DIVISION 

 

Wood Brandon Division Director 317-232-2447 brwood@dhs.in.gov 

Baldwin Ashley South Exercise Program Manager 317-501-6244 abaldwin@dhs.in.gov 

Snell Jonathan Exercise Training Officer 317-501-4270 jsnell@dhs.in.gov 

Taverna Lauren North Exercise Program Manager 317-518-0227 ltaverna@dhs.in.gov 

 

 

FIRE & BUILDING SAFETY DIVISION 

 

Greeson James Division Director & State Fire Marshal 317-232-2226 jgreeson@dhs.in.gov 

Johnson Robert Assistant State Fire Marshal 317-233-0195 rjohnson@dhs.in.gov 

Garvey Mike Public Safety Training & Certification Branch Director 317-232-3983 mgarvey@dhs.in.gov 

Illingworth Dean Building Law Compliance Officer 317-232-1400 dillingworth@dhs.in.gov 

Olinger Michael State Emergency Medical Services Medical Director 317-232-6332 molinger@dhs.in.gov 

Adams Damon Plan Review 317-232-1426 damonadams@dhs.in.gov 

Adkinson Stan Code Official 317-232-1407 sadkinson@dhs.in.gov 

Angrick Ryan Code Official 317-232-1407 rangrick@dhs.in.gov 

Aynes Karac Code Official 317-232-1407 kaynes@dhs.in.gov 

Banta Charles Facilities Coordinator - Atterbury 812-526-0013 cbanta@dhs.in.gov 

Barnhart Michael Field Staff 317-232-1407 mbarnhart@dhs.in.gov 

Becher Gordon Code Official 317-232-1407 gbecher@dhs.in.gov 

Biggs Angie Fire/EMS Data Risk Coordinator 317-232-1404 abiggs@dhs.in.gov 

Blunk Alan Plan Reviewer 317-232-6407 ablunk@dhs.in.gov 

Bonner Dawn Boiler and Pressure Vessels Secretary 317-232-1921 dbonner@dhs.in.gov 

Bosselman Craig Code Official 317-232-2318 cbosselman@dhs.in.gov 

Broderick Christopher Fire Investigator 317-232-6435 cbroderick@dhs.in.gov 

Buchanan Jason Code Official 317-232-1407 jbuchanan@dhs.in.gov 

Buckman John Fire Training Branch Chief 317-233-0498 jbuckman@dhs.in.gov 

Burgess Craig Plan Reviewer 317-234-1423 cburgess@dhs.in.gov 



Burks Crystal EMS Certifications 317-232-2325 cburks@dhs.in.gov 

Capobianco Stanley Central HAZMAT Specialist 317-233-0195 scapobianco@dhs.in.gov 

Chaplin Brad Field Inspector 317-232-2670 bchaplin@dhs.in.gov 

Clark Allan Boilers - Field Staff 317-232-1921 aclark@dhs.in.gov 

Cleveland Cindy Assistant to the State Fire Marshal 317-232-2419 ccleveland@dhs.in.gov 

Clouse Chris Building & Fire Code Enforcement 317-232-1407 cclouse@dhs.in.gov 

Cochran Paul Field Staff 317-232-2670 pcochran@dhs.in.gov 

Coe-Yarbro Benita Boiler and Pressure Vessels Secretary 317-232-1923 bcoeyarbro@dhs.in.gov 

Coffey Jason EMS/WMD/CBRNE Training Manager 317-234-4481 jacoffey@dhs.in.gov 

Conner Anthony Code Official 317-417-3720 anconner@dhs.in.gov 

Constable Rick Fire Investigator 317-232-2445 rconstable@dhs.in.gov 

Cooley Randall Fire Inspector 317-232-1407 rcooley@dhs.in.gov 

Cooley Erica Code Official 317-232-1407 ecooley@dhs.in.gov 

Davidson Kelli Fire Investigations Administrative Assistant 317-232-6435 kdavidson@dhs.in.gov 

Davis Larry Senior Plan Reviewer 317-232-1426 ldavis2@dhs.in.gov 

Dean Bob Fire Investigations Section Chief 317-232-6434 rdean@dhs.in.gov 

Deel Carl Field Inspector - Fire & Building Codes 317-232-2318 cdeel@dhs.in.gov 

Dexter Daniel Field Inspector - Fire & Building Codes 317-232-1407 ddexter@dhs.in.gov 

Dresen Laura Radiological Program Director 317-234-6510 ldresen@dhs.in.gov 

Dudley Chip Field Inspector - Fire & Building Codes 317-232-2318 cdudley@dhs.in.gov 

Dukes Clifton Field Inspector - Elevator & Amusements 317-232-2054 cdukes@dhs.in.gov 

Earl Joshua Code Official 317-417-9758 jearl@dhs.in.gov 

Easley Gordon Field Staff 317-232-2670 geasley@dhs.in.gov 

Eaton Casey Code Official 317-232-1407 ceaton@dhs.in.gov 

Elliott Nichelle Certification Secretary 317-234-6161 nelliott@dhs.in.gov 

Elsworth Aaron Code Official 317-232-1407 aelsworth@dhs.in.gov 

Ewusi Ian IERC/LEPC Field Coordinator 317-695-2119 iewusi@dhs.in.gov 

Frank Stanley South EMS District Manager 317-232-3983 sfrank@dhs.in.gov 

Fry Alvin Code Official 317-670-1517 afry@dhs.in.gov 

Funkhouser Chris Field Inspector - Elevator & Amusements 317-232-2670 cfunkhouser@dhs.in.gov 

Gabbard Jeffrey Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-1407 jgabbard@dhs.in.gov 

Gearhart Michael Code Enforcement 317-232-1407 mgearhart@dhs.in.gov 



George Thomas Boiler & Pressure Vessel Inspector 317-232-1921 tgeorge@dhs.in.gov 

Gettler John Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-1407 jgettler@dhs.in.gov 

Goble Barbara Fire Testing/Certification Section Chief 317-232-2325 bgoble@dhs.in.gov 

Graves Renee EMS Certifications  317-232-6425 rgraves@dhs.in.gov 

Hadnott Greg Elevator & Amusement Administrative Assistant 317-232-2670 rides@dhs.in.gov 

Hamby Larry North HAZMAT Specialist  317-233-0195 lhamby@dhs.in.gov 

Hampton Regine Certification Clerk 317-233-1090 rhampton@dhs.in.gov 

Hardy Lillian Search & Rescue Training Manager 812-526-0013 lhardy@dhs.in.gov 

Hawkins Jim Supervisor - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-1407 jhawkins@dhs.in.gov 

Heideman Lewis Boiler & Pressure Vessel Inspector 317-694-0883 lheideman@dhs.in.gov 

Heflin Charles Local Emergency Planning Committee Coordinator 317-694-8847 cheflin@dhs.in.gov 

Hendricks Thomas Elevator & Amusement Supervisor 317-232-2054 thendricks@dhs.in.gov 

House Gary Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-2222 ghouse@dhs.in.gov 

Huffer William Fire Training Manager 317-234-6589 whuffer@dhs.in.gov 

Ishola-Gbenla Daruda Code Official 317-232-1426 dishola-gbenla@dhs.in.gov 

Jackson Debra Elevator Safety Inspector 317-232-2670 djackson@dhs.in.gov 

Johnson Adam EMS-WMD/CBRNE Program Training Manager 317-233-9979 Adjohnson1@dhs.in.gov 

Jones Christopher EMS/Sim Lab Training Manager 317-234-7223 cjones@dhs.in.gov 

Kelley Gerald Reviewer - Plan Review 317-232-1419 gkelley@dhs.in.gov 

Kemp Carolyn Admin Support - Plan Review 317-232-1431 ckemp@dhs.in.gov 

Kendrick Brenda Code Official Training Manager 317-232-1406 bkendrick@dhs.in.gov 

Kinder Clayton Fire Investigator 317-232-6435 ckinder@dhs.in.gov 

Knaepple Walter Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-1407 wknaepple@dhs.in.gov 

Knox Amy Plan Review 317-232-6364 amknox@dhs.in.gov 

Kreigh Josh Fire Investigator 317-232-6435 jkreigh@dhs.in.gov 

Lancaster Brian Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-1426 blancaster@dhs.in.gov 

Lawrence Lisa Marie Elevators & Amusements Secretary 317-234-8930 rides@dhs.in.gov 

Lockard Michael Fire/EMS Data Risk Coordinator 317-232-2227 milockard@dhs.in.gov 

Love Wilma Plan Review 317-232-1426 wlove@dhs.in.gov 

Marlett Thomas Inspector – Elevator & Amusements 317-232-2054 tmarlett@dhs.in.gov 

Mason Demetrious Code Official 317-232-1407 demmason@dhs.in.gov 

McCutchan Robert Inspector - Elevator & Amusements 317-232-2670 rmccutchan@dhs.in.gov 



McDaniel Cliff Inspector - Elevator & Amusements 317-232-2670 cmcdaniel@dhs.in.gov 

Mickey Dee Elevator & Amusement Secretary 317-234-6298 rides@dhs.in.gov 

Miller, II Robert Code Official 317-232-1407 rmiller2@dhs.in.gov 

Miller Patricia Elevator & Amusement Secretary 317-232-6427 rides@dhs.in.gov 

Millhoan David Code Official 317-232-1407 dmillhoan@dhs.in.gov 

Mitchell Carrie FBS Contractor 317-232-2227 Cmitchell2@dhs.in.gov 

Molzan Ronald Elevator & Amusement Inspector 317-232-2054 rmolzan@dhs.in.gov 

Moore Pam Mobile Simulator Lab Coordinator 317-800-3102 pmoore@dhs.in.gov 

Moses Dave Deputy Director - Plan Review 317-232-1426 dmoses@dhs.in.gov 

Murray Bret Code Official 317-232-1407 bmurray@dhs.in.gov 

Murray Tim Fire Investigator 317-232-6435 tmurray@dhs.in.gov 

Pagano Tony EMS Certifications 317-232-3985 tpagano@dhs.in.gov 

Parkey Larry Inspector - Boiler and Pressure Vessels 317-232-1921 lparkey@dhs.in.gov 

Pauley Steven Inspector - Boiler and Pressure Vessels 317-232-1921 spauley@dhs.in.gov 

Pece Milan Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-1407 mpece@dhs.in.gov 

Phillips Robin Reviewer - Plan Review 317-232-1422 rphillips@dhs.in.gov 

Ping Julia Boilers Secretary 317-232-1923 jping@dhs.in.gov 

Pope Candice Secretary Compliance/Certifications 317-234-7322 chilton@dhs.in.gov 

Prost Matthew Plan Reviewer 317-233-5338 mprost@dhs.in.gov 

Puffer Gerald Code Official 317-232-1407 gpuffer@dhs.in.gov 

Putnam Joseph Code Official 317-232-1407 jputnam@dhs.in.gov 

Randle Dennis Fire Investigator 317-232-6435 drandle@dhs.in.gov 

Reid John Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-1407 jreid@dhs.in.gov 

Retherford Jeannie Admin Support - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-2393 jretherford@dhs.in.gov 

Riggs Anthony (Tony) Plan Review/Code Official 317-233-4882 trigs@dhs.in.gov 

Roe Madison HAZMAT Grants and Training Coordinator 317-432-9433 mroe@dhs.in.gov 

Romano Steve Elevator & Amusement  Inspector 317-232-2054 sromano@dhs.in.gov 

Ross Randall Elevator & Amusement Inspector 317-416-9629 rross@dhs.in.gov 

Saine Donna Course Administrator 317-234-6480 dsaine@dhs.in.gov 

Scherer David Inspector - Boiler and Pressure Vessels 317-232-1921 dscherer@dhs.in.gov 

Schroeder Del Building & Code Enforcement 317-233-5338 dschroeder@dhs.in.gov 

Scott Von Elevator Inspector 317-232-2054 voscott@dhs.in.gov 



Sharp Chad Code Official 317-232-1407 csharp2@dhs.in.gov 

Shaver Mark Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-1407 mshaver@dhs.in.gov 

Shoaff Tom Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-2318 tshoaff@dhs.in.gov 

Short Jeff Supervisor - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-2459 jshort@dhs.in.gov 

Smith Jason Southeast EMS Services Coordinator 317-233-6545 jsmith@dhs.in.gov 

Sorensen Edward Code Official 317-517-4524 esorensen@dhs.in.gov 

Stephens Tom Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-1407 tstephens@dhs.in.gov 

Stiker Mary REP Program Manager 317-464-7394 mstiker@dhs.in.gov  

Stills Patricia Plan Review Input Specialist 317-232-1431 pstills@dhs.in.gov 

Storm James Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-2393 jstorm@dhs.in.gov 

Straws Jim Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-1407 jstraws@dhs.in.gov 

Studer Kaci RAD Transportation Program Manager 317-234-7228 kstuder@dhs.in.gov 

Stump Robin EMS Education and Training Section Chief 317-233-6545 rstump@dhs.in.gov 

Sumpter Fred Fire Investigator 317-232-6435 fsumpter@dhs.in.gov 

Sunier Chip (Emile) Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 812-526-0013 csunier@dhs.in.gov 

Tapek Margaret Fire Certification - Contractor 317-233-1090 mtapek@dhs.in.gov 

Thacker Pamela Boiler and Pressure Vessels  Secretary 317-232-3839 pthacker@dhs.in.gov 

Troy Kevin Code Official 317-232-1407 ktroy@dhs.in.gov 

Vogely Michael Fire Investigator 317-232-6435 mvogely@dhs.in.gov 

Voiles Desirea (Niki) Secretary - Compliance/Certifications 317-232-6425 dvoiles@dhs.in.gov 

Walker Kairnaja Plan Review Input Specialist 317-232-6422 kawalker@dhs.in.gov 

Walsh John Elevators Field Staff 317-232-2670 jwalsh@dhs.in.gov 

Watson Donald Northeast EMS Services Coordinator 317-670-3180 dwatson@dhs.in.gov 

Wellman Jeffrey Code Official 317-232-1407 jwellman@dhs.in.gov 

Wells Matt Fire Investigator 317-232-6435 mwells@dhs.in.gov 

Wells Michael Code Official 317-416-3526 miwells@dhs.in.gov 

Westfall Elizabeth EMS Southwest EMS Services Coordinator 317-234-7223 ewestfall@dhs.in.gov 

Whitaker James Inspector - Elevator & Amusements 317-232-2670 jwhitaker@dhs.in.gov 

Whitaker Fred Team Lead Elevator & Amusements 317-232-2670 fwhitaker@dhs.in.gov 

White Michael Hazmat Specialist 317-954-8784 mwhite@dhs.in.gov 

Whitesel Kevin Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-232-2318 kwhitesel@dhs.in.gov 

Wineinger Ryan Field Inspector - Building & Code Enforcement 317-417-6665 rwineinger@dhs.in.gov 



Zettle David Elevator & Amusement Inspector 317-232-2670 dzettle@dhs.in.gov 

 

 

 

EMERGENCY RESPONSE & RECOVERY DIVISION 

 

Copeland Arvin Division Director 317-232-3834 acopeland@dhs.in.gov 

Brown Phil Assistant Division Director 317-232-3832 pbrown@dhs.in.gov 

Baldwin Ashley Watch Desk Officer 317-233-6115 abaldwin@dhs.in.gov 

Barrabee David Logistics Chief 317-233-6116 dbarrabee@dhs.in.gov 

Bombagetti Ted District 2 Coordinator 317-232-3830 tbombagetti@dhs.in.gov 

Cassagne Larry Recovery Program Coordinator 317-234-4232 lcassagne@dhs.in.gov 

Cloutier Angie District 1 Coordinator 317-519-6761 acloutier@dhs.in.gov 

Cooke Doug District 9 Coordinator 317-605-2804 dcooke@dhs.in.gov 

Curry Allison Watch Desk Officer 317-233-6115 acurry@dhs.in.gov 

Dayhoff-Dwyer Kathy Local Support Branch Chief 317-409-5759 kddwyer@dhs.in.gov 

Dolsen Richard District 3 Coordinator 317-753-3723 rdolsen@dhs.in.gov 

Elliot Joshua Accountant Contractors 317-439-0631 Jelliot2@dhs.in.gov  

Esterline Benjamin District 5 Coordinator 317-694-1510 besterline@dhs.in.gov 

Garrett Samantha Individual Assistance Program Manager 317-233-6115 sgarrett1@dhs.in.gov 

Gerlach Sharon District 4 Coordinator 317-695-1540 sgerlach@dhs.in.gov 

Glover Torrey Hazard Mitigation Specialist 317-234-6556 tglover@dhs.in.gov 

Goodman Carmen Public Assistance Program Coordinator 317-234-8675 cgoodman@dhs.in.gov 

Haggard Corbin Watch Desk Officer 317-233-6115 chaggard@dhs.in.gov 

Hight Terry District 10 Coordinator 317-694-8828 thight@dhs.in.gov 

Hill Michael Communications Tech 317-238-1758 mhill@dhs.in.gov 

Husband Briana Individual Assistance Mitigation 317-233-6115 bhusband@dhs.in.gov 

Johnson Manuela State Disaster Relief Fund Program Manager 317-233-4282 mjohnson@dhs.in.gov 

Kelly Peggy Recovery Program Coordinator 317-234-8676 pkelly@dhs.in.gov 

Lawalin Derek Deputy Logistics Chief 317-233-6115 dlawalin@dhs.in.gov 

Masters Del Emergency Operations Center Manager 317-232-5392 dmasters@dhs.in.gov 

Meluch Joe EOC Shift Manager 317-234-1764 jmeluch@dhs.in.gov 

mailto:Jelliot2@dhs.in.gov


Minnick Jesse District 8 Coordinator 317-605-6377 jminnick@dhs.in.gov 

Morris Kisha Watch Desk Officer 317-233-6115 Kmorris1@dhs.in.gov 

Moran Mary Hazard Mitigation Program Director 317-232-3831 mmoran@dhs.in.gov 

Nottingham Max District Program Supervisor 317-232-3830 mnottingham@dhs.in.gov 

Olson Mark Operations Chief 317-238-1762 Molson1@dhs.in.gov 

Pattenaude Melanie Office Administrator 317-232-3830 mpattenaude@dhs.in.gov 

Perdue-Seeran Jennifer Recovery Specialist 317-234-6477 JPerdue-Seeran@dhs.in.gov 

Puckett Robert District 6 Coordinator 317-605-2212 rpuckett@dhs.in.gov 

Sears Jerry District 7 Coordinator 317-695-3557 jsears@dhs.in.gov 

Shearer Susan Public Assistance Coordinator  317-234-8676 sushearer@dhs.in.gov 

Thatcher Brad Branch Director of Response 317-232-3841 bthatcher@dhs.in.gov 

Thompson Jonathan Communications Specialist 317-238-1767 jothompson@dhs.in.gov 

Wojciechowski Andrew Watch Desk Officer 317-233-6115 awojciechowski@dhs.in.gov 
 


